TOWNSHIP OF CRESCENT RESOLUTION NO. 26-2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PROPER OFFICERS TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF CRESCENT AND THE TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 205

FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 1024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2027.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the authority of the Board of Commissioners of Crescent Township, that

the President is authorized and directed to execute the agreement between the

Township of Crescent and the Teamsters Local Union No. 205., a copy of which is

attached as Exhibit "A".

RESOLVED this 13th day of December 2023, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township

of Crescent.

ATTEST:

Janice C. Adamski, Manager TOWNSHIP OF CRESCENT

TOWNSHIP OF CRESCENT

Todd K. Miller, President

Township Board of Commissioners